Government of India

Ministry of Communications

Department of Telecommunications

Office of Controller General of Communication Accounts 3rd Floor, MTNL Building, Old Minto Road, New Delhi- 110002

F. No. 42-01-2023/Admin-V/E-167471 / 513

Date: 13.09.2024

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification to the Annexure-II of Notification of LDCE 2024 for the promotion of LDC to JA issued vide letter No. 42-01-2023/Admin-V/E-167471/465 dated 06.09.2024, due to administrative reason Sh. Ashish Kaul, AO will be the Nodal Officer of Pr. CCA Delhi and work under the supervision of Sh. Uday Bhan Tiwari, CCA Delhi in place of Sh. Ravi Kumar Choudhary, ACCA Delhi.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Arvind Prakash Xaxa)

Dy. CGCA (C&A)

Email: dycgcacoord-dot@gov.in

To,

- 1. Sh. Ravi Kumar Choudhary, ACCA Delhi
- 2. Sh. Ashish Kaul, AO O/o Pr. CCA Delhi

Copy to: -

- 1. PA to CCA Delhi
- 2. PA to Jt. CGCA (C&A)
- 3. Dy. CGCA (BA&IT), for uploading the Office Order on CGCA official website and e-office module.